© 2004 Nicrom Electronic Specifications subject to changes without notice   Version 5.04
nicrom
e l e c t  r o n i c
High Performance Thick Film Resistors
Nicrom Electronic
Via Roncaglia 22
CH - 6883 Novazzano
SWITZERLAND

Measurement Circuits, TWT Power Supplies, Electron Microscopes, X-ray systems, high
resolution CRT displays, Radar Systems, Electrostatic Applications, …
How to Order Nicrom Standard Products
Ohm Value Codes  Tolerance Codes  Temperature Coefficient Codes
1 = R  ± 20 % = M  ±  100 ppm / °C = S
103 = K  ± 10 % = K  ±  50 ppm / °C = F
106 = M  ± 5 % = J  ±  25 ppm / °C = E
109 = G  ± 2 % = G  ±  15 ppm / °C = A
   ± 1 % = F  ±  10 ppm / °C = T
Example :  ± 0.5 % = D  ±  5 ppm / °C = U
2K6 = 2.6 KΩ  ± 0.25 % = C
   ± 0.1 % = B
   ± 0.05 % = A
High Voltage Resistors Example :
100.3 2M5 G T
100 = Model
.3 = Type
2M5 = Resistor Value  ( 2.5 MΩ )
G = Tolerance  ( ± 2 % )
T = Temperature Coefficient  ( ± 10 ppm / °C )
High Voltage Divider Example :
300.5 500M F E 1:3000 C A
300 = Model
.5 = Type
500M = Total Resistance Value 500 MΩ
F = Absolute Tolerance ± 1%
E = Absolute Temperature Coefficient ± 25 ppm/°C
1:3000 = Ratio
C = Ratio Tolerance ± 0,25%
A = Ratio Temperature Coefficient ± 15 ppm/°C
© 2004 Nicrom Electronic  Version 5.04  3 of 15
Via Roncaglia 22, CH-6883 Novazzano, Switzerland  www.nicrom-electronic.com  info@nicrom-electronic.com
Fax: ++41 91 682 99 86  Phone: ++41 91 682 67 01  Specifications subject to changes without notice
nicrom
e l e c t  r o n i c
High Voltage Chip Resistors / Low Noise Chip Resistors
Series HVC
High Voltage Chip Resistors HVC Series combine proprietary Fine Line
Thick Film Technology and design to achieve a new level of high voltage
ratings and stability in SMD chip resistors. Nicrom’s technology features a
longer, high aspect ratio trace of lower resistivity film compared to
traditional thick film chip resistors.
Compared to standard chip resistors Nicrom’s HVC Series provides
unmatched performances and design efficiency resulting in lower voltage
coefficients and temperature coefficients, lower noise, tighter tolerances,
higher stability, higher resistance values and higher voltage ratings. Wire
bondable gold terminations and custom configurations available.
Derating Curve
0 50 100 150 200-50
0
20
40
60
80
100
R
A
T
E
D
 L
O
A
D
 %
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE  (°C)
70°C
Dimensions in millimeters